New Sizes, New Design, Easier Installation
The RCSL (small) and RCLL (large) series flexible
Rogowski coil current sensors are ideal for applications
where regular current transformers will not fit. The RCSL
coil end cap is only 0.408 inch (10.35 mm) diameter so
the coil can fit through narrow openings. The flexible coil
is designed to fit around multiple conductors or irregular
bundles where rigid CTs will not fit.

Ordering Information
Models and Options
The RCSL and RCLL models output a 0.333 Vac which is compatible with WattNode meters. The model number scheme is
RCSL-yy.y-xxxx for the smaller housing with a thinner coil and  RCLL-yy.y-xxxx for the larger housing with a thicker coil. “yy.y” is
the opening (inside) diameter in inches and “xxxx” is the rated current in amps.
DC Power Supply
Rogowski Coil Technology
Rogowski coil current sensors can be used
in place of traditional ferromagnetic current
transformers (CTs), but operate on different
principles. When a Rogowski coil is installed
around a conductor, current flowing in the
conductor creates a magnetic field which
induces a voltage in the coil proportional
to the rate of current change in the
conductor. The coil's built-in conditioning
circuit integrates, amplifies, and scales the
signal to output 0.333 Vac at the full scale rated
current of the coil.
Part Number
Rated
Amps
Nominal Opening
(Inside) Diameter
RCSL-1.5-0200 400 A 1.5 in (40 mm)
RCSL-3.1-0250 2000 A 3.1 in (80 mm)
RCSL-3.1-0600 2000 A 3.1 in (80 mm)
RCSL-3.1-1000 2000 A 3.1 in (80 mm)
RCLL-4.7-1000 2000 A 4.7 in (120 mm)
RCLL-4.7-2000 2000 A 4.7 in (120 mm)
RCLL-7.8-1000 5000 A 7.8 in (200 mm)
RCLL-7.8-2000 5000 A 7.8 in (200 mm)
RCLL-11.8-5000 5000 A 11.8 in (300 mm)
Part
Number
Type
AC Input Voltage
(Nominal)
Dimension
HDR-15-12 Din Rail 12Vdc power
supply (can power 6 coils)
85-264 Vac (100-240)
@0.84 amps
0.7 x 2.3 x 3.5 in.
(18 x 59 x 90 mm)
RCSL-RCLL-5.23.22: Specifications are subject to change
2150 Miller Drive, Suite A • Longmont CO 80501 • USA
sales@ctlsys.com • www.ctlsys.com
(888) 928-8663 • Fax (303) 444-2903
HDR-15-12